
      

United States Department of Agriculture 
1400 Independence Avenue, 
S.W. - Room 3522 

1400 Independence Avenue, S.W. 

Room 3522-S, STOP 0239 

Washington, DC 20036 

SOLICITATION 
Domestic Commodity Invitation 

Bid invitation Overview 
Bid Timezone: Central Time 
Start Date: 01/23/2020 13:00:00 
Offer Due Date : 02/04/2020 09:00:00 

Opening date: 02/04/2020 09:00:00 

Invitation Type : Definite Delivery 

Additional requested information: 

Tendering text - Header : 
Please read all solicitation documents. 

Information 
Description: 12-3J14-20-B-0211 
Bid invitation number: 2000006708 
Purchasing Group: AMS-Domestic 



      Page 2 / 7  

SOLICITATION Information 
Domestic Commodity Invitation Description: 12-3J14-20-B-0211 

Bid invitation number: 2000006708 

Certification Questions : 
Please answer all certification questions. 

See attached documents:

         1 . Bid Certification Questions

         2 . Master Solicitation

         3 . Commodity Requirements

         4 . Tendering Text 

Attributes : 

1. DUNS and Business Size Standard 
2. System for Award Management (SAM). 

2a. System for Award Management (SAM) - changes to this Solicitation. 

3. Amendment to Solicitation. 

4. All USDA contracts with the Offeror that have a Not-Later-Than date prior to the solicitation 
opening: 

Permitted values: - NO PREVIOUS CONTRACTS 

- HAVE NOT BEEN DELIVERED 

- HAVE BEEN DELIVERED 

5. Brand name and pack size 

6. Plant locations for all items has been verified pursuant to the Place of Performance-Sealed 
Bidding? 

7. Supplier Agreements: 

Permitted values: - N/A 

- NO 

- YES 

7a. Supplier Agreement-Capability Requirements 

Permitted values: - NOT APPLICABLE 

- NO 

- YES 

8. Commodity Specifications 

9. Offeror Contact information 

9a. Emergency Point of Contact 

Bid invitation Item details 
Item Material Description  Required by ZipCode Quantity 



      

  

   

      

      

   

      

   

      

      

      

      

Page 3 / 7  

SOLICITATION Information 
Domestic Commodity Invitation Description: 12-3J14-20-B-0211 

Bid invitation number: 2000006708 

Item Material Description  Required by ZipCode Quantity 

10 VEG OIL PROD DOM 

20 BUTTERY SPREAD LIGHT TUBS-12/15 OZ 

30 NAMPA ID 

40 100921 BUTTERY SPREAD LIGHT TUBS-12/15 OZ  04/01/2020-04/15/2020 83687 LB 

18,630.000 

50 100921 BUTTERY SPREAD LIGHT TUBS-12/15 OZ  06/16/2020-06/30/2020 83687 LB 

9,315.000 

60 KANSAS CITY MO 

70 100921 BUTTERY SPREAD LIGHT TUBS-12/15 OZ  04/16/2020-04/30/2020 64161 LB 

37,260.000 

80 100921 BUTTERY SPREAD LIGHT TUBS-12/15 OZ  05/16/2020-05/31/2020 64161 LB 

18,630.000 

90 100921 BUTTERY SPREAD LIGHT TUBS-12/15 OZ  06/16/2020-06/30/2020 64161 LB 

37,260.000 

Total Quantity for BUTTERY SPREAD LIGHT TUBS-12/15 OZ LB 

121,095.000 

100 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-6/1 GAL 

110 OFFSHORE: BAYAMON PR 

120 100439 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-6/1 GAL  05/01/2020-05/15/2020 00956 LB 

36,960.000 

Total Quantity for OIL VEGETABLE BTL-6/1 GAL LB 

36,960.000 

130 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ 

140 EXETER CA 

150 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ  04/01/2020-04/15/2020 93221 LB 

37,422.000 

160 LONG BEACH CA 

170 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ  06/16/2020-06/30/2020 90813 LB 

37,422.000 

180 OAKLAND CA 

190 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ  05/01/2020-05/15/2020 94621 LB 

37,422.000 

200 SAN DIEGO CA 

210 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ  04/01/2020-04/15/2020 92121 LB 

74,844.000 

220 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ  06/01/2020-06/15/2020 92121 LB 

74,844.000 



      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

Page 4 / 7  

SOLICITATION 
Domestic Commodity Invitation 

Information 
Description: 

Bid invitation number: 

12-3J14-20-B-0211 
2000006708 

Item Material Description

230 PEMBROKE PARK FL 

 Required by ZipCode Quantity 

240 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ  04/01/2020-04/15/2020 33023 

37,422.000 

LB 

250 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ  05/01/2020-05/15/2020 33023 

37,422.000 

LB 

260 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ

270 EAST POINT GA 

 06/01/2020-06/15/2020 33023 

37,422.000 

LB 

280 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ

290 DES MOINES IA 

 06/16/2020-06/30/2020 30344 

37,422.000 

LB 

300 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ

310 NAMPA ID 

 04/16/2020-04/30/2020 50316 

37,422.000 

LB 

320 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ  04/16/2020-04/30/2020 83687 

37,422.000 

LB 

330 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ

340 LAFAYETTE LA 

 06/01/2020-06/15/2020 83687 

37,422.000 

LB 

350 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ

360 NEW ORLEANS LA 

 06/01/2020-06/15/2020 70505 

37,422.000 

LB 

370 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ

380 ELMIRA MI 

 04/16/2020-04/30/2020 70123 

37,422.000 

LB 

390 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ

400 FLINT MI 

 04/01/2020-04/15/2020 49730 

74,844.000 

LB 

410 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ

420 GRAND RAPIDS MI 

 04/01/2020-04/15/2020 48507 

37,422.000 

LB 

430 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ

440 KANSAS CITY MO 

 04/16/2020-04/30/2020 49503 

37,422.000 

LB 

450 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ

460 VINELAND NJ 

 06/01/2020-06/15/2020 64161 

37,422.000 

LB 

470 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ  05/01/2020-05/15/2020 08360 LB 



      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

Page 5 / 7  

SOLICITATION Information 
Domestic Commodity Invitation Description: 12-3J14-20-B-0211 

Bid invitation number: 2000006708 

Item Material Description  Required by ZipCode Quantity 

37,422.000 

480 BUFFALO NY 

490 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ  04/16/2020-04/30/2020 14206 LB 

37,422.000 

500 LATHAM NY 

510 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ  04/16/2020-04/30/2020 12110 LB 

37,422.000 

520 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ  06/01/2020-06/15/2020 12110 LB 

37,422.000 

530 GROVE CITY OH 

540 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ  04/01/2020-04/15/2020 43123 LB 

37,422.000 

550 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ  04/16/2020-04/30/2020 43123 LB 

37,422.000 

560 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ  05/01/2020-05/15/2020 43123 LB 

37,422.000 

570 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ  05/16/2020-05/31/2020 43123 LB 

37,422.000 

580 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ  06/01/2020-06/15/2020 43123 LB 

74,844.000 

590 PORTLAND OR 

600 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ  05/01/2020-05/15/2020 97211 LB 

37,422.000 

610 GREENVILLE SC 

620 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ  04/01/2020-04/15/2020 29611 LB 

37,422.000 

630 HOUSTON TX 

640 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ  04/01/2020-04/15/2020 77029 LB 

37,422.000 

650 PLANO TX 

660 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ  04/01/2020-04/15/2020 75075 LB 

37,422.000 

670 SAN ANTONIO TX 

680 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ  06/01/2020-06/15/2020 78277 LB 

37,422.000 

690 TYLER TX 

700 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ  04/16/2020-04/30/2020 75711 LB 



      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

Page 6 / 7  

SOLICITATION Information 
Domestic Commodity Invitation Description: 12-3J14-20-B-0211 

Bid invitation number: 2000006708 

Item Material Description  Required by ZipCode Quantity 

37,422.000 

710 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ  06/16/2020-06/30/2020 75711 LB 

37,422.000 

720 MADISON WI 

730 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ  06/16/2020-06/30/2020 53716 LB 

37,422.000 

740 MILWAUKEE WI 

750 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ  05/01/2020-05/15/2020 53207 LB 

37,422.000 

760 LOT: 212960826 BENTON HARBOR MI / WES... 

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 212960826 BENTON HARBOR MI / WESTLAND MI / 

770 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ  04/01/2020-04/15/2020 49022 LB 

18,711.000 

780 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ  04/01/2020-04/15/2020 48186 LB 

18,711.000 

790 LOT: 412187034 BROOKLYN PARK MN / NEW... 

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 412187034 BROOKLYN PARK MN / NEW HOPE MN / 

800 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ  04/01/2020-04/15/2020 55428 LB 

27,962.550 

810 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ  04/01/2020-04/15/2020 55428 LB 

9,459.450 

820 LOT: 455125811 BROOKLYN PARK MN / NEW... 

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 455125811 BROOKLYN PARK MN / NEW HOPE MN / 

830 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ  06/01/2020-06/15/2020 55428 LB 

27,962.550 

840 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ  06/01/2020-06/15/2020 55428 LB 

9,459.450 

850 LOT: 456495984 LORTON VA / NORFOLK VA / 

860 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ  04/01/2020-04/15/2020 22079 LB 

18,711.000 

870 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ  04/01/2020-04/15/2020 23504 LB 

18,711.000 

880 LOT: 720044503 ANN ARBOR MI / CLARE M... 

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 720044503 ANN ARBOR MI / CLARE MI / 
KALAMAZOO MI / 

890 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ  04/01/2020-04/15/2020 48105 LB 

9,355.500 



      Page 7 / 7  

SOLICITATION Information 
Domestic Commodity Invitation Description: 12-3J14-20-B-0211 

Bid invitation number: 2000006708 

Item Material Description  Required by ZipCode Quantity 

900 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ  04/01/2020-04/15/2020 48617 LB 

19,880.438 

910 100441 OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ  04/01/2020-04/15/2020 49001 LB 

8,186.063 

Total Quantity for OIL VEGETABLE BTL-9/48 OZ LB 

1,683,990.00 

1 

Total Quantity for Invitation LB 

1,842,045.00 

1 

http:1,842,045.00
http:1,683,990.00

